
 

 

 
No.31 of 2025      Date: 11th March, 2025  

Notification 
It is notified for the information of all concerned that as approved by the Hon. Vice Chancellor, DMIHER 

(DU), the Anti-Ragging Monitoring Cell at Datta Meghe Institute of Higher Education & Research 

(Deemed to be University), Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha is hereby reconstituted as under. 

SN NAME Mobile No. E-Mail  

1 
Dr. Sweta Kale Pisulkar, Registrar & Chairman, 
Anti Ragging Monitoring Cell, DMIHER (DU) 

9881215746 registrar@dmiher.edu.in 

2 
Dr. Surekha Dubey (Godbole), 
Convener, Anti Ragging Cell, DMIHER (DU) 

9960084785 drsurekhadubey@gmail.com 

3 Dr. Abhay Gaidhane, Dean, JNMC 9765404075 deanjnmc_wardha@dmiher.edu.in 

4 Dr. Ujjwal Gajbe, Dean, DMMC, Nagpur 9326871611 deandmmc@dmiher.edu.in 

5 Dr. Manoj Chandak, Dean, SPDC 9822693276 dr.manojchandak@dmiher.edu.in 

6 Dr. Bharat Rathi, Principal, MGACH&RC 9011058301 bharat.rathi@dmiher.edu.in 

7 Dr. Irshad Qureshi, Principal RNPC 8855832206 irshad.qureshi@dmiher.edu.in 

8 Dr. Vaishali Taksande, Principal SRMMCON 9970423710 principal.srmmcon@dmiher.edu.in 

9 Dr. Anil Pethe, Principal, DMCP 8879212188 anil.pethe@dmiher.edu.in 

10 Dr. KTV Reddy, Dean, FEAT 9820701995  ktvreddy.feat@dmiher.edu.in 

11 Dr. Ranjana Sharma, Principal, SMCON, Wardha 9960027588  ranjana.msn@dmiher.edu.in 

12 Dr. Nilima Rakshale, Principal, SMCON, Nagpur 7875874288 nilima.rakshale@dmiher.edu.in 

13 Dr. Sunil Thitame, Dean, School of Allied Health 
Sciences DMIHER (DU) 

7588077517 sunil.thitame@dmiher.edu.in 

14 Dr. Rakhi Chandak, Principal, School of Allied 
Health Sciences, Off Campus, Wanadongri, Nagpur 

9011071465 rakhi.chandak@dmiher.edu.in 

15 Col. Kuldip Saigal, Director, P & P 9479003324 kuldip.saigal@dmiher.edu.in 

16 Dr. Ashish Anjankar,  Director, Students Welfare 9970951055 ashish.anjankar@dmiher.edu.in 
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17 Dr. Chhitij Raj, Director, CDOE 9764062444 director.cdoe@dmiher.edu.in 

18 Dr. Chandrashekhar Mahakalkar, CMS AVBRH 9822369277 msavbrh@dmiher.edu.in 

19 Dr. Anjali Borle, CMS, SPDC 7879960525 anjali.prostho@dmiher.edu.in 

20 Dr. Vaishali Kuchewar, CMS, MGACH&RC 9420998747  vaishali.kuchewar@dmiher.edu.in 

21 Mrs. Neha Deshmukh, A.O. Hostels  8767121408  neha.deshmukh@dmiher.edu.in 

22 Ms. Sadhanatai Saraf, NGO Representative 9422844244 sadhanasaraf07@gmail.com 

23 Police Station Officer, Police Station, Sawangi 
(Meghe), Wardha 

07152287870  ps.sawangi@mahapolice.gov.in 

24 Mr. Raju Dhoke, Warden  9764998650  dhokeraju8@gmail.com 

25 Mrs. Kavita Thakare, Warden 7768062472 kthakare324@gmail.com 

26 Mr. Pravin Dhopte, Media Representative, Wardha 9922441063 pravindhopte11@gmail.com 

                         

          
 

Copy to: 

1. Hon’ble Chief Advisor, DMIHER (DU) 

2. Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, DMIHER(DU) 

3. Hon’ble Pro Vice Chancellor, DMIHER(DU) 

4. All the Heads of Institutions, DMIHER (DU) 

5. All Deans (Academics), DMIHER (DU) 

6. The Dean, Examinations, DMIHER(DU)

  Dr. Sweta Kale Pisulkar 
Registrar, DMIHER (DU) 
 
 
 
 
 

7. The Executive Director, DMIHER GLOBAL 

8. The Executive Director, Off Campus 

9. The Executive Director, Research & Development 

10. The Executive Director, Quality Assurance (Academic Excellence) 

11. The Director, SHER, DMIHER (DU) 

12. The Director, P & P, DMIHER (DU) 

13. The Director, School of Advanced Learning, DMIHER (DU) 

14. The Director, Admissions 

15. The Director, Strategy, DMIHER (DU) 

16. The Controller of Examinations, DMIHER (DU) 

17. The OSD, DMIHER(DU) 

18. The Finance Officer, DMIHER (DU) 

19. All members of Anti Ragging Monitoring Cell, DMIHER (DU) 

20. CAOs/AOs/AAOs of all constituent colleges 

21. Website Incharge 

mailto:neha.deshmukh@dmiher.edu.in
mailto:sadhanasaraf07@gmail.com
mailto:pravindhopte11@gmail.com

